TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
CHAPTER 1 : Introduction

1:1: Background
1:2: Statement of the Problem
1:3: Purpose of the Study
1.4: Research Questions
1:5: Rationale of the Study
1.5.1: Continuing Nursing Education
1.5.2: Learning Needs
1.5.3: Registered Nurses
1.6: Significance of the Study
1.6.1: Planning for Continuing Nursing
Education
1.6.2: Determining Needs and Priorities
1.7: Limitations of the Study
1.8: Definition of Terms

CHAPTER 2 : Review of Literature

2.0: Introduction

2.1: Definition of Continuing Nursing Education

2.2: Views of Nurses

2.3: Identification of Nurses’ Needs

2.4: Factors affecting Uptake

2.5: Impact of Continuing Education in Critical
Care Nursing

2.6: Summary

CHAPTER 3 : Research Design and Methodology
3.0: Introduction

3.1: Selection of the Study Area
3.2: Study Sample

Page

— — O \O 0 00 O\ W —

12
12
14

16
17
19
23
25

27
28

30
30

29
31

vi.



3.3:
34
3.5:
CHAPTER 4 :
4.0:

4.1:
4.2:

4,

4.

4.5:

w

4:

%

Data Collection Instrument
Results of the Pilot Study
Data Collection

Analysis of Data and Findings

Introduction

Data Processing and Analysis

Section 1 — Personal Data of Nurses in the

Critical Care Unit

4.2.1: Distribution of respondents by age group

4.2.2: Distribution of respondents according to
Ethnic Group

4.2.3: Family Obligations

4.2.4: Distribution of respondents’ length of
Nursing Practice

4.2.5: Membership of Organizations

4.2.6: Post-basic Qualification

: Section 2 — Nurses’ Perception of Continuing

Nursing Education and their
Relevance to their Current and
Future Development
4.3.1: Distribution of respondents to the
importance of Continuing Nursing
Education
4.3.2: Reading Nursing Journals
4.3.3: Participation in Continuing Nursing
Education Activities
4.3.4: Encour to attend Ci
Nursing Education
4.3.5: Location of Activities and Organizers
4.3.6: Types of Participation
4.3.7: Benefits of Continuing Nursing
Education
Section 3 — Domain of Competencies and
Content
4.4.1: Priority of Domains of Learning
4.4.2: Areas of Practice to Monitor and
Improve
Section 4 — Preferred Learning Methods
4.5.1: Identification of Preferred Learning
Methods

4.6: Section 5 — Factors that Foster Motivation

4.6.1: Identification of Factors that Foster
Motivation

31
35
35
36

36
37

38
38

39
39

40

41
42

43

43
43

45
46
46
47

49
50

51
52

52
53

53



4.6.2: Ways that would Motivate nurses to
participate in Continuing Nursing

Education 54
CHAPTERS : S y, Implications and R d
Suggestions for Future Research
and Conclusions 55
5.0: Introduction 55
5.1: Summary of the Findings 57
5.2: Implications and Recc dation 67
5.2.1: Setting up a Department /Unit for
Continuing Nursing Education Program 68
5.2.2: Content of the Program 70
5.2.3: Learning Methods 73
5.2.4: Professional Associations 77
5.2.5: Library Resources 78
5.2.6: The Teacher in Continuing Education 79
5.2.7: Evaluation 80
5.3: Suggestions for Further Research 81
5.4: Conclusion 83
BIBLIOGRAPHY 87
APPENDICES
1. Objectives of the University Hospital, Kuala Lumpur 91
2. Letter to the Director, University Hospital, Kuala Lumpur 92
3. Letter explaining the purpose of survey 95
4.Questionnaire — Survey on Continuing Nursing Education
in the Critical Care Unit 96

viii.



LIST OF TABLES

Table

Family obligations

Membership of nursing organization or other specialty
societies

Distribution of respondents to the importance of
continuing nursing education

Reading habits of respondents

Participation of respondents in continuing nursing
education activities

Encouragement given to respondents to attend continuing
nursing education activities

Organizers and sponsors of continuing nursing education
activities

Types of participation
Benefits of continuing nursing education activities
Frequency of attending continuing nursing education

Priority according to domains of competencies expressed as
lacking by respondents

Areas of practice respondents feel would help them to improve
Preferred learning methods

Factors that foster motivation in participating in continuing
nursing education activities

Ways to motivate nurses to practice continuing nursing
education activities as suggested by respondents

Page
40

42

43

45

45

46
47
48

49

51
52

53

54

55



Figure

LIST OF FIGURES

Distribution of respondents by age group

Distribution of respondents according to ethnic group
Distribution of respondents” length of nursing practice
Post-basic qualification

Models of continuing education

Page
38
39
41
42

70



