TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	i
ABSTRACT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF FIGURES	x
CHAPTER 1 : Introduction	1
1:1: Background	1
1:2: Statement of the Problem	3
1:3: Purpose of the Study	6
1.4: Research Questions	8
1:5: Rationale of the Study	8
1.5.1: Continuing Nursing Education	9
1.5.2: Learning Needs	9
1.5.3: Registered Nurses	11
1.6: Significance of the Study	11
1.6.1: Planning for Continuing Nursing	
Education	11
1.6.2: Determining Needs and Priorities	12
1.7: Limitations of the Study	12
1.8: Definition of Terms	14
CHAPTER 2 : Review of Literature	16
2.0: Introduction	16
2.1: Definition of Continuing Nursing Education	17
2.2: Views of Nurses	19
2.3: Identification of Nurses' Needs	23
2.4: Factors affecting Uptake	25
2.5: Impact of Continuing Education in Critical	
Care Nursing	27
2.6: Summary	28
CHAPTER 3 : Research Design and Methodology	30
3.0: Introduction	30
3.1: Selection of the Study Area	29
3.2: Study Sample	31

3.3: Data Collection Instrument	31
3.4: Results of the Pilot Study	35
3.5: Data Collection	35
CHAPTER 4: Analysis of Data and Findings	36
4.0: Introduction	26
4.1: Data Processing and Analysis	36 37
4.1. Data Processing and Analysis 4.2: Section 1 – Personal Data of Nurses in the	3/
Critical Care Unit	38
4.2.1: Distribution of respondents by age group	38
4.2.2: Distribution of respondents according to	30
Ethnic Group	39
4.2.3: Family Obligations	39
4.2.4: Distribution of respondents' length of	3,
Nursing Practice	40
4.2.5: Membership of Organizations	41
4.2.6: Post-basic Qualification	42
4.3: Section 2 – Nurses' Perception of Continuing	
Nursing Education and their	
Relevance to their Current and	
Future Development	43
4.3.1: Distribution of respondents to the	
importance of Continuing Nursing	
Education	43
4.3.2: Reading Nursing Journals	43
4.3.3: Participation in Continuing Nursing	
Education Activities	44
4.3.4: Encouragement to attend Continuing	
Nursing Education	45
4.3.5: Location of Activities and Organizers	46
4.3.6: Types of Participation	46
4.3.7: Benefits of Continuing Nursing	
Education	47
4.4: Section 3 – Domain of Competencies and	
Content	49
4.4.1: Priority of Domains of Learning	50
4.4.2: Areas of Practice to Monitor and	
Improve	51
4.5: Section 4 – Preferred Learning Methods	52
4.5.1: Identification of Preferred Learning Methods	
Methods 4.6: Section 5 – Factors that Foster Motivation	52
4.6. Section 5 – Factors that Foster Motivation 4.6.1: Identification of Factors that Foster	53
Motivation	52
MOUVATION	53

4.6.2: Ways that would Motivate nurses to participate in Continuing Nursing Education	54	
CHAPTER 5: Summary, Implications and Recommendation	ns,	
Suggestions for Future Research		
and Conclusions	55	
5.0: Introduction	55	
5.1: Summary of the Findings	57	
5.2: Implications and Recommendations	67	
5.2.1: Setting up a Department /Unit for		
Continuing Nursing Education Program	68	
5.2.2: Content of the Program	70	
5.2.3: Learning Methods	73	
5.2.4: Professional Associations	77	
5.2.5: Library Resources	78	
5.2.6: The Teacher in Continuing Education	79	
5.2.7: Evaluation	80	
5.3: Suggestions for Further Research	81	
5.4: Conclusion	83	
BIBLIOGRAPHY	87	
APPENDICES		
Objectives of the University Hospital, Kuala Lumpur	91	
2. Letter to the Director, University Hospital, Kuala Lumpur		
3. Letter explaining the purpose of survey		
4. Questionnaire – Survey on Continuing Nursing Education	95	
in the Critical Care Unit	96	
State out out	/0	

LIST OF TABLES

Tal	Table	
1.	Family obligations	40
2.	Membership of nursing organization or other specialty societies	42
3.	Distribution of respondents to the importance of continuing nursing education	43
4.	Reading habits of respondents	44
5.	Participation of respondents in continuing nursing education activities	45
6.	Encouragement given to respondents to attend continuing nursing education activities	45
7.	Organizers and sponsors of continuing nursing education activities	46
8.	Types of participation	47
9.	Benefits of continuing nursing education activities	48
10.	Frequency of attending continuing nursing education	49
11.	Priority according to domains of competencies expressed as lacking by respondents	51
12.	Areas of practice respondents feel would help them to improve	52
13.	Preferred learning methods	53
14.	Factors that foster motivation in participating in continuing nursing education activities	54
15.	Ways to motivate nurses to practice continuing nursing education activities as suggested by respondents	55

х.

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure		Pag	
1.	Distribution of respondents by age group	38	
2.	Distribution of respondents according to ethnic group	39	
3.	Distribution of respondents' length of nursing practice	. 41	
4.	Post-basic qualification	42	
5.	Models of continuing education	70	